

May 5, 2021

Alexander B. Greenberg COO Loft Orbital 715 Bryant Street San Francisco, CA 94107

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

> Re: Response to FCC inquiries IBFS File No. SAT-LOA-20200907-00105 (Call Sign 3072)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

In response to inquiries from International Bureau staff, Loft Orbital Solutions Inc. ("Loft Orbital") submits this letter providing additional information and clarifications regarding the above-referenced application for the YAM-3 satellite. Specifically, Loft Orbital confirms that:

- YAM-3 will receive the L1 GPS signal.
- YAM-3 will communicate with ground stations located in: Svalbard, Norway; Troll, Antarctica; and Tromsø, Norway.
- Loft Orbital has received a National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration commercial remote sensing license for YAM-3.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Alex Greenberg

Alexander B. Greenberg COO

CC: Jay Whaley

Loft Orbital Solutions Inc. | 715 Bryant Street Suite 202 | San Francisco, CA 94107